APRIL 28, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TEADIT NORTH AMERICA APPOINTS ROBBIE RIGGS AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Houston, TX - TEADIT Group is pleased to announce that Robbie Riggs has been appointed to the position of Chief Executive Officer of Teadit North America.

Formerly the Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Robbie is a degreed mechanical engineer with nearly 25 years of experience in the industry. He has overseen all global marketing, North American sales and strategic developments for the company for the past five years.

Robbie holds several patents on innovative sealing solutions in the oil & gas and chemical process industries and he looks to continue the improvement of products in the field of industrial sealing and gasketing technology.

"I am thrilled to be leading TEADIT North America at such a formative and fastpaced time for the company's increased growth. It is a very exciting time in the company's evolution and I am honored to have the opportunity to participate in Teadit Group's continued success," Riggs said of his appointment.

"Robbie is a very welcome addition to the top management team - with his immense industry experience in gasket distribution and fluid sealing technology, I am confident he will make a very strong contribution in driving Teadit's rapid expansion. As CEO at Teadit, Riggs will lead and scale business operations and go-to-market activities to deliver on Teadit's exciting business roadmap and expansion plans," said Marcello Cattaneo Adorno, Teadit Group Chief Executive Officer.



Teadit North America 10545 Red Bluff Rd. Pasadena, TX. 77057 United States

Phone +1-281-476-3900

Email media@teadit.com

Websitewww.teadit.com